PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6926633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICROCHIPS BIOTECH, INC.	07/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DARE MB INC.	
Street Address:	3655 NOBEL DRIVE, SUITE 260	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7226442
Patent Number:	8403907
Patent Number:	6773429
Patent Number:	6827250
Patent Number:	7599737
Patent Number:	7510551
Patent Number:	8211092
Patent Number:	7455667
Patent Number:	7910151
Patent Number:	7413846
Patent Number:	8095197
Patent Number:	7604628
Patent Number:	8403915
Patent Number:	8191756
Patent Number:	9796583
Patent Number:	8649840
Patent Number:	8604810
Patent Number:	8414489
Patent Number:	8679093
Patent Number:	10441765

PATENT REEL: 057553 FRAME: 0069

506879812

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9919103
Patent Number:	9700668
Patent Number:	10780216
Patent Number:	10427153
Patent Number:	8192659
Patent Number:	8317507
Patent Number:	8597680
Application Number:	16545413
Application Number:	17085424

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538806

Email: KevinKing@eversheds-sutherland.us

Correspondent Name: KEVIN W. KING

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17509-0353
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. KING
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. King/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=DARE-Dare MB-Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057553 FRAME: 0070 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:24 AM 07/26/2021
FILED 11:24 AM 07/26/2021
SR 20212798449 - File Number 3003353

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MICROCHIPS BIOTECH, INC.

MICROCHIPS BIOTECH, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Dare MB Inc."

- 2. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment will become effective as of 12:01 a.m., EDT, on July 27, 2021.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 26th day of July, 2021.

MICROCHIPS BIOTECH, INC.

By: /s/ Sabrina Martucci Johnson

Name: Sabrina Martucci Johnson

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 057553 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 09/21/2021